
 

 
   Simon School of Business - University of Rochester 
Academic Calendar 2013-2014    as of April 15, 2014*  

 
        Fall Term 2013                                                Fall A (one 5 week mini-term) 
August 1, 2013 Thursday International Orientation for new MS and MBA students 
August 2 Friday Orientation for new MS and MBA students 
August 5 Monday Fall A term classes start  
August 9 Friday Fall A last day to add/drop classes  
September 2 Monday Labor Day no classes, make up day Monday, September 9 
September 9 Monday Fall A last day of class (make up day for Labor Day) 
September 10, 11 Tues, Wed Fall A final exams 

 
Fall Term 2013                                                Fall C (9 weeks) 

Sept 18 Wednesday Fall C classes start  
October 1 Tuesday Fall C last day to add/drop classes 
October 7, 8 Mon, Tues No classes CMC/Capstone 
October 9, 10 Wed, Thurs No classes  NSHMBA Nat Society of Hispanic MBA’s 
October 30 - Nov 5 Wed - Tues Mid-term exams     
November 26 Tuesday Fall C last day of class 
November 27 -  
Dec 1 

Wed - Sun Thanksgiving Recess 

Dec 2 - 6 Mon - Fri Fall C final exams 
December 7 Saturday Winter Break Begins 
 
Winter Term 2014 (9 weeks) 
January 6, 2014 Monday         First day of classes  
January 17, Friday         Last day to add/drop classes  
January 20, Monday         No classes - Martin L. King Day 
                                                                                      Make-up class day Friday, January 17 
February 5 - 11, Wed - Tues Mid-term exams      
March 6, Thursday         Last day of class 
March 10 - 14, Mon - Fri         Final exams      
March 15 - 23, Sat - Sun  Spring Break 
 
Spring Term 2014 (9 weeks) 
March 24, Monday  First day of classes  
April 4, Friday  Last day to add/drop classes 
April 21 - 25 Mon - Fri*   revised dates  Mid-term exams      
May 22, Thursday  Last day of class 
May 26, Monday  Memorial Day observed 
May 27 - 31, Tues - Sat  Final exams      
June 8, Sunday  Commencement 
 
Summer Term 2014 (8 weeks)    
June 9, Monday  First day of classes  
June 20, Friday  Last day to add/drop classes 
July 4, Friday  No classes in observance of July 4th   

July 7 - 10, Mon - Thurs                                    Mid-term exams      

July 31, Thursday  Last day of class 
August 1 - 7, Fri - Thurs  Final exams      


